P030000 13598

(Requestor's Name)				
/44	dress)			
(Au	ureas			
(Address)				
	_			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(D)	siness Entity Name			
(DU	siness chilly Name))		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates o	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



700010962737

01/30/03--01021--003 **78.75

ENTERTA TE 29 M110: 40

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RKD FOR	IDA, INC.	IMP CHEETY)
(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - MUST INCL	UVE SUFFIX)
and one (1) conv of the a	rticles of incorporation and	d a check for
ar and one (1) copy or use a	referes of meorpolation and	a a check for.
⊠ \$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
		& Certificate of
		Status
	ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED
	<u></u>	
James Samm	ataro	
Nan	ne (Printed or typed)	
799 Crandon B	lud. # 12.07	
	Address	
Key Biscayne,	FL 33149	
J Cn	ry, State & Zip	
/m - m\ -==	~~~	
	Telephone number	
	(PROPOSED CORPOR al and one (1) copy of the a \$\mathbb{\mathbb{Z}}\$ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\mathbb{James}\$ \$\mathbb{Samm}\$ Nan \$\mathbb{A}\$ \$\mathre{A}\$ \$\mathre	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCL al and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and \$\mathbb{Z}\$ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\mathbb{A}\$ Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO Name (Printed or typed) 799 Crandon Blud. # 12.07 Address \$\mathref{C}\$ Biscayne, F2 33 149 City, State & Zip

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR DARK D FLORIDA, INC.

Article I Name

The name of the Corporation shall be: DARK D FLORIDA, INC.

CIVISION OF CONTINUOUS 40

Article II Principal Office

The principal place of business of the business and the mailing address is: 799 Crandon Blvd., #1207 Key Biscayne, FL 33149

Article III Purpose

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to conduct any legitimate business.

Article IV Shares

The number of shares of stock is:

100

Article V Registered Agent / Sole Incorporator

The name and street address of the registered agent <u>and</u> sole incorporator is: James Sammataro 799 Crandon Blvd., #1207 Key Biscayne, FL 33149

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

James St. Samueteur

January 27, 2003

James Sammataro

Registered Agent/Sole Incorporator